

Island Style

Active and Relax solutions

Sun Odyssey
45^{DS}



JEANNEAU



Sun Odyssey

45^{DS}



Sun Odyssey
45^{DS}



SUN ODYSSEY 45^{DS}

Sun Odyssey 45^{DS}



The powerful hull lines of the Sun Odyssey 45 DS were perfected by Naval Architect Philippe Briand to ensure exceptional stability and comfort at sea. This magnificent, seaworthy sailboat is rigged with a furling mainsail and genoa, for easy handling with a short-handed crew. On the high seas, you will feel completely secure.

La ligne puissante du Sun Odyssey 45 DS, innovée et perfectionnée par l'architecte Philippe Briand, offre un confort et une douceur exceptionnelle en mer. Ce magnifique voilier de grande croisière est gréé d'un plan de voilure à enrouleur facile à manoeuvrer par un équipage réduit. En haute mer, vous vous sentez tout de suite en sécurité.

Die kraftvollen Linien der Sun Odyssey 45 DS, erneuert und perfektioniert durch den Konstrukteur Philippe Briand, bietet unvergleichliches Seeverhalten und Komfort. Diese großartige Langfahrtyacht ist mit Rollsegeln ausgestattet und kann so auch problemlos von einer reduzierten Mannschaft beherrscht werden.

La línea potente del Sun Odyssey 45 DS, innovada y perfeccionada por el arquitecto Philippe Briand, ofrece un confort y una suavidad excepcional en mar. Este magnífico velero de gran crucero está dotado de un plano vélico enrollable fácil para maniobrar con una tripulación reducida. En alta mar, se sentirá enseguida en seguridad.

La possente linea del Sun Odyssey 45 DS, innovata e perfezionata dall'ingegnere Philippe Briand, offre un comfort e una dolcezza eccezionali in mare. Questa magnifica barca a vela da grande crociera è attrezzata di un piano velico con avvolgitore facile da manovrare anche in equipaggio ridotto. In alto mare ci si sente immediatamente al sicuro.





On the interior, the Sun Odyssey 45 DS delivers a new concept of space. With a raised deckhouse designed by Garroni Designers and attractive wrap-around windows built into the deck plan, as well as curved lines and oversized portholes in the hull, living spaces are flooded with natural light.

L'intérieur du Sun Odyssey 45 DS offre un nouveau sentiment d'espace. Grâce à son roof surélevé dessiné par Garroni design, son plan de pont joliment vitré, ses lignes arrondies, ses hublots de coque agrandis, la lumière est omniprésente dans tout le volume intérieur.



Das Innere der Sun Odyssey 45 DS bietet ein neues Raumgefühl. Dank der großzügigen Fensterflächen und den vergrößerten Rumpfbullaugen, ist das Licht allgegenwärtig. Vittorio Garroni hat, durch eine leichte Höherlegung der Kajütdachs und das abgerundete Design der Inneneinrichtung, dem Innendesign einen völlig neuen Aspekt gegeben.

El interior del Sun Odyssey 45 DS ofrece un nuevo concepto de espacio. Gracias a su tambucho realizado diseñado por Garroni design, su atractivo plano de cubierta dotado de ventanas, sus líneas curvas, sus portillos de casco más grandes, la luz está omnipresente en todo el volumen interior.

Gl'interno del Sun Odyssey 45 DS offre una nuova visione dello spazio. Grazie alla sua tuga sovrelevata disegnata da Garroni design, al suo ponte abbellito da vetrate, alle sue linee arrotondate, ai suoi oblò sullo scafo più grandi, la luce è onnipresente in tutti gli spazi interni.



Sun Odyssey 45^{DS}



Luxurious materials appoint the interior; in keeping with the spirit of Philippe Briand's design. New curved lines in the woodwork, numerous handrails in stainless steel and leather; and Fine Teak® bulkheads contrast with the white walls and underscore the boat's modern design concept. The new design also enhances the seaworthy qualities of the Sun Odyssey 45DS.

A l'intérieur, les matériaux de qualité tiennent la promesse du design signé par Philippe Briand. Les nouvelles boiseries arrondies, les nombreuses mains courantes en inox et cuir; les cloisons contrastées en blanc soulignent le caractère moderne du bateau. Ce nouveau design renforce l'esprit marin du Sun Odyssey 45DS.

Unter Deck hält die Qualität der verwendeten Materialien ein, was das Design des Konstrukteurs Philippe Briand verspricht. Neue Holzoberflächen mit angenehmen Rundungen, zahlreiche Handläufe aus Edelstahl und Leder; kontrastierende, weiße Schotten, unterstreichen den modernen Charakter des Bootes. Dieses neue Design unterstreicht das maritime Ambiente der Sun Odyssey 45 DS.

En el interior, los materiales de calidad cumplen la promesa del diseño firmado por Philippe Briand. Los nuevos revestimientos de madera redondeados, los numerosas pasamanos en inox y cuero, los mamparos contrastados en blanco subrayan el carácter moderno de este barco. Este nuevo diseño refuerza el espíritu marinero del Sun Odyssey 45DS.

All'interno, i materiali di qualità non smentiscono la fama del design firmato Philippe Briand. I nuovi rivestimenti in legno, dalle linee arrotondate, i numerosi tientibene in inox e pelle, le pareti bianche a contrasto, sottolineano il carattere moderno della barca. Questo nuovo design rafforza lo spirito marino del Sun Odyssey 45DS.



Fully-equipped galley
Cuisine toute équipée
Einbauküche
Cocina totalmente equipada
Cucina completamente equipaggiata



Sun Odyssey
45^{DS}



Separate shower in forward cabin
Douche séparée dans la cabine avant
Dusche, separat, in Vorschiffskabine
Ducha separada en el camarote de proa
Doccia separata nella cabina a prua



Teak table top*
Table teck*
Tisch aus Teakholz*
Mesa de teca*
Tavolo in teck*
*Option



Vanity in forward cabin
Coiffeuse dans la cabine avant
Frisiertisch in der vorderen Kabine
Tocador en el camarote de proa
Vanity nella cabina a prua



Electric windlass
Guindeau électrique
Elektrische Ankerwinch
Molinete eléctrico
Verricello elettrico





Sun Odyssey 45^{DS}

- General specifications
- Caractéristiques techniques
- Technische daten
- Características generales
- Caratteristiche tecniche

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Länge über Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : 13,75 m / 45' 1"
 Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflänge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : 13,41 m / 43' 11"
 Waterline length / Longueur flottaison / Länge Wasserlinie / Eslora a la flotacion / Lunghezza al galleggiamento : 11,45 m / 37' 6"
 Beam / Largeur hors tout / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 4,37 m / 14' 4"
 Displacement / Déplacement lége GTE / Verdrängung / Desplazamiento en rosca / Dislocamento leggero : 10.400 kg / 22.928 lbs
 Standard keel draft / Tirant d'eau lest standard / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 2,05 m / 6' 8"
 Shoal keel draft / Tirant d'eau lest PTE / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 1,65 m / 5' 4"
 Engine power / Puiss, moteur / Motorleistung / Potencia motor / Otenza motore : Yanmar 54 Hp / 40 kW
 Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 2 / 3
 Berths / Couchages / Kojen / Camas / Cucette : 4 / 8 + 2
 Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depósito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : 240 l / 63 US gal
 Water capacity / Capacité eau / Inhalt Wassertank / Depósito agua / Serbatoio acqua : 615 l / 163 US gal
 Standard sail area / Surface voileure std. / Gesamtsegelfläche / Superficie velas estándar / Superficie vele standard : ... 89,9 m² / 967 sq ft
 CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrgebeitszertifikat / Certificación CE / Certificazione CE : A8/B12/C14
 Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : Philippe Briand - Garroni Design - Jeanneau Design

Réseau international JEANNEAU
disponible sur :
JEANNEAU International dealer
network available at :

www.jeanneau.com



JEANNEAU

Jeanneau - B.P.529 - 85505 Les Herbiers cedex - France - Tél. (33) 2 51 64 20 20

Island Style

Active and Relax solutions